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" the quality and promptness in

service.

(b) Qu-stion does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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Recovery of amount from the settlers at Nilokheri

4495. SHRI SURAJ BHAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RE-HABILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) the amount Government have recovered back from the settlers at Nilokheri in the form of rent and sale proceeds of plots and other lands ete.;

(b) whether the amount recovered exceeds the amount invested by Government and if so, whether it is not an injustice with those who are being defrauded in the mname of cooperative sector; and

(¢) whether Government have thought over the propriety of appointing a new administrator at the Colony to mitigate their grievances?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR,
EMPLOYMENT AND REHABILI-
TATION SHRI BHAGWAT JHA
AZAD) : (a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

